Arizona You

Sample 994 Likely Voters
Conducted October 26-28, 2016
Margin of Error  +4.3%

1. Presidential Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Dem Rep Ind
Hillary Clinton 42% 36% 47% 42% 47% 42% 35% 34% 64% 87% 6% 33%
Donald Trump 44% 51% 38% 32% 36% 49% 59% 52% 24% 9% 84% 41%
Gary Johnson 4% 3% 5% 9% 7% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 9%
Jill Stein 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Other 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 6%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (993) (491) (501) (200) (258) (291) (244) (698) (207) (817) (331) (326)




Arizona You

2. Senate Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for U.S. Senator in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Dem Rep Ind
Ann Kirkpatrick 38% 32% 44% 32% 40% 41% 37% 32% 50% 78% 7% 31%
John McCain 43% 49% 37% 39% 42% 42% 47% 49% 28% 10% 74% 44%
Other 8% 9% 7% 8% 3% 8% 14% 10% 1% 0% 11% 13%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 21% 16% 8% 2% 9% 21% 12% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (990) (489) (501) (200) (256) (290) (244) (699) (204) (317) (331) (323)




You

Colorado
Sample 997 Likely Voters
Conducted October 26-28, 2016

Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. Presidential Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Dem Rep Ind
Hillary Clinton 42% 37% 47% 39% 44% 45% 40% 39% 54% 87% 4% 27%
Donald Trump 39% 44% 35% 27% 42% 41% 47% 44% 21% 5% 84% 40%
Gary Johnson 7% 10% 4% 15% 5% 6% 1% 5% 12% 2% 3% 14%
Jill Stein 2% 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 5%
Other 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% 1% 6% 5%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (996) (485) (511) (213) (250) (356) (177) (783) (146) (349) (270) (362)




Colorado You

2. Senate Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for U.S. Senator in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Dem Rep Ind
Michael Bennet 46% 46% 46% 49% 45% 46% 45% 45% 50% 87% 7% 36%
Darryl Glenn 41% 43% 39% 29% 37% 46% 51% 43% 33% 4% 81% 47%
Other 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 7% 2% 1% 5%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 17% 16% 6% 3% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (994) (483) (511) (213) (249) (355) (177) (782) (145) (347) (269) (362)




Florida
Sample 1188 Likely Voters
Conducted November 2-4, 2016

Margin of Error  +3.6%

1. Presidential Vote 2016

Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?

You

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Dem Rep Ind
Hillary Clinton 45% 40% 49% 44% 48% 44% 43% 33% 91% 54% 91% 7% 34%
Donald Trump 45% 49% 42% 28% 43% 46% 54% 56% 6% 34% 5% 86% 47%
Gary Johnson 4% 6% 2% 14% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 9%
Jill Stein 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 5%
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,188) (536) (652) (192) (266) (440) (290) (734) (163) (236) (417) (397) (354)




Florida

2. Senate Vote 2016

Who will you vote for in the election for U.S. Senator in November?

You

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Dem Rep Ind
Patrick Murphy 44% 42% 45% 49% 43% 42% 44% 36% 79% 44% 86% 7% 36%
Marco Rubio 47% 49% 44% 34% 45% 50% 52% 56% 9% 44% 6% 88% 49%
Other 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 8%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 9% 9% 5% 2% 4% 10% 9% 7% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,186) (535) (651) (192) (266) (440) (288) (732) (163) (236) (417) (396) (354)




You

Georgia
Sample 995 Likely Voters
Conducted November 3-5, 2016

Margin of Error  +4.6%

1. Presidential Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Dem Rep Ind
Hillary Clinton 43% 39% 47% 47% 43% 47% 35% 24% 83% 95% 4% 24%
Donald Trump 49% 52% 45% 37% 45% 48% 64% 68% 12% 2% 93% 61%
Gary Johnson 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 1% 6% 0% 1% 1% 10%
Other 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 9% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (995) (465) (530) (179) (232) (373) (212) (623) (317) (358) (312) (297)




Georgia You

2. Senate Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for U.S. Senator in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Dem Rep Ind
Jim Barksdale 41% 36% 46% 46% 40% 44% 35% 24% 77% 91% 1% 25%
Johnny Isakson 48% 50% 45% 37% 43% 47% 62% 65% 14% 3% 95% 55%
Other 6% 10% 3% 6% 10% 6% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 16%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 10% 8% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (988) (465) (524) (178) (230) (369) (212) (619) (316) (356) (311) (294)




North Carolina You

Sample 992 Likely Voters
Conducted October 26-28, 2016
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. Presidential Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Dem Rep Ind
Hillary Clinton 48% 42% 52% 59% 50% 46% 39% 35% 90% 94% 6% 33%
Donald Trump 45% 50% 41% 24% 43% 49% 57% 57% 7% 3% 91% 53%
Gary Johnson 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 8%
Other 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 5%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (991) (441) (550) (172) (243) (362) (214) (691) (220) (360) (273) (341)




North Carolina You

2. Senate Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for U.S. Senator in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Dem Rep Ind
Deborah Ross 44% 42% 45% 52% 52% 39% 36% 34% 78% 83% 3% 37%
Richard Burr 44% 49% 41% 28% 38% 49% 57% 57% 3% 4% 92% 50%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 18% 9% 10% 6% 8% 19% 13% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (991) (442) (550) (172) (243) (363) (213) (691) (220) (359) (273) (341)




You

Nevada
Sample 996 Likely Voters
Conducted October 12-14, 2016

Margin of Error  +4.5%

1. Presidential Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Dem Rep Ind
Hillary Clinton 46% 44% 49% 53% 57% 40% 41% 36% 91% 70% 87% 5% 34%
Donald Trump 40% 41% 38% 21% 29% 50% 49% 48% 4% 26% 6% 79% 47%
Gary Johnson 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2% 6% 5%
Other 5% 5% 5% 13% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 0% 2% 6% 8%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (995) (471) (524) (157) (260) (387) (190) (682) (84) (167) (372) (264) (335)




Nevada

2. Senate Vote 2016

Who will you vote for in the election for U.S. Senator in November?

You

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Dem Rep Ind
Catherine Masto 39% 40% 37% 41% 42% 33% 44% 35% 61% 43% 73% 5% 28%
Joe Heck 39% 43% 35% 26% 32% 47% 42% 45% 4% 33% 6% 82% 43%
Other 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 0% 4% 2% 6%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 30% 23% 14% 11% 16% 30% 24% 16% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (995) (470) (525) (158) (260) (387) (190) (684) (82) (167) (371) (264) (335)




Ohio You

Sample 1189 Likely Voters
Conducted November 2-4, 2016
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. Presidential Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Dem Rep Ind
Hillary Clinton 45% 43% 48% 61% 47% 42% 41% 37% 95% 93% 9% 32%
Donald Trump 46% 48% 44% 30% 39% 51% 54% 53% 4% 5% 83% 51%
Gary Johnson 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 7%
Jill Stein 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 5%
Other 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (1,189) (575) (614) (174) (260) (483) (272) (959) (167) (415) (407) (355)




Ohio You

2. Senate Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for U.S. Senator in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Dem Rep Ind
Ted Strickland 39% 36% 42% 41% 42% 37% 37% 32% 80% 86% 3% 26%
Rob Portman 52% 56% 48% 43% 49% 54% 57% 59% 15% 8% 93% 57%
Other 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 6%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 13% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (1,186) (574) (613) (174) (260) (482) (271) (956) (167) (415) (406) (354)




You

Pennsylvania
Sample 931 Likely Voters
Conducted November 3-5, 2016

Margin of Error  +4.3%

1. Presidential Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Dem Rep Ind
Hillary Clinton 45% 41% 48% 54% 42% 41% 46% 39% 81% 83% 6% 21%
Donald Trump 43% 45% 42% 24% 37% 53% 51% 50% 7% 11% 83% 53%
Gary Johnson 4% 5% 3% 9% 8% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 6% 11%
Jill Stein 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 6%
Other 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 1% 4% 9% 4% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (931) (442) (489) (172) (225) (353) (181) (752) (103) (432) (308) (175)




Pennsylvania You

2. Senate Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for U.S. Senator in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Dem Rep Ind
Katie McGinty 47% 44% 50% 54% 47% 44% 46% 42% 84% 85% 4% 33%
Pat Toomey 46% 51% 41% 39% 45% 49% 48% 51% 5% 10% 88% 61%
Other 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 11% 6% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (924) (438) (486) (172) (223) (349) (180) (749) (101) (430) (307) (172)




Utah You

Sample 762 Likely Voters
Conducted November 3-5, 2016
Margin of Error  +4.9%

1. Presidential Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?

Gender Age Active LDS Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Yes No Dem Rep Ind
Hillary Clinton 23% 20% 26% 34% 20% 20% 19% 8% 42% 85% 2% 18%
Donald Trump 40% 43% 36% 23% 25% 42% 73% 43% 36% 8% 59% 33%
Evan McMullin 24% 25% 23% 29% 35% 23% 6% 38% 6% 3% 32% 26%
Gary Johnson 7% 6% 7% 10% 11% 4% 0% 4% 9% 2% 3% 13%
Jill Stein 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3%
Other 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 0% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (762) (371) (391) (167) (201) (240) (154) (432) (330) (136) (341) (274)




Utah You

2. Senate Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for U.S. Senator in November?

Gender Age Active LDS Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Yes No Dem Rep Ind
Misty Snow 23% 23% 23% 26% 24% 23% 19% 8% 43% 74% 2% 25%
Mike Lee 69% 67% 70% 62% 70% 67% 77% 87% 44% 12% 94% 64%
Other 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 0% 4%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 6% 2% 3% 10% 10% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (739) (364) (375) (152) (198) (236) (153) (426) (313) (127) (336) (265)




Wisconsin
Sample 993 Likely Voters
Conducted October 5-7, 2016

Margin of Error  +4.3%

1. Presidential Vote 2016

Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?

You

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Dem Rep Ind
Hillary Clinton 43% 41% 44% 52% 41% 42% 37% 40% 87% 87% 7% 30%
Donald Trump 39% 43% 34% 20% 39% 42% 48% 41% 1% 5% 74% 43%
Gary Johnson 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 0% 4% 0% 1% 4% 9%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3%
Other 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 4%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 18% 11% 7% 12% 11% 10% 7% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (989) (509) (481) (165) (252) (381) (192) (891) (58) (353) (309) (307)




Wisconsin You

2. Senate Vote 2016
Who will you vote for in the election for U.S. Senator in November?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Dem Rep Ind
Russ Feingold 45% 44% 45% 46% 42% 46% 44% 44% 68% 89% 6% 36%
Ron Johnson 42% 46% 39% 32% 44% 45% 44% 44% 4% 1% 80% 52%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 21% 14% 9% 10% 12% 28% 10% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Weighted N) (984) (500) (484) (165) (246) (381) (192) (895) (49) (346) (309) (309)




